%‘f oy BASIS OF BEARING: SHEET 1 OF 2
oy PD PLANNED DEVELOPMENT OF . / BEARINGS ARE REFERENCED TO GRID NORTH, OF THE MISSOURI STATE PLANE
S A ¢ Dl SCOVERY CENTER ‘Z‘ COORDINATE SYSTEM (CENTRAL ZONE), OBTAINED FROM GPS OBSERVATION.
s 2 C’Okf} \
e 0’?
11\;{ LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
L - ¥ LOCATED IN SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 48 NORTH, RANGE 13 WEST SCALE:  1"=40’ A TRACT OF LAND LOCATED IN THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 48 NORTH, RANGE 12 WEST, COLUMBIA, BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI AND BEING PART OF TRACT 2 OF THE SURVEY RECORDED
T» S COLUMBIA. BOONE COUNTY. MISSOUR IN BOOK 3069, PAGE 102 AND DESCRIBED BY THE WARRANTY DEED RECORDED IN BOOK 3790, PAGE 48 AND BEING MORE PARTICULARITY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
A ] L}
%) 4 N s\ CITY OF COLUMBIA CASE NO. 162-2021 BEGINNING AT THE EASTERNMOST CORNER OF ENDEAVOR AVENUE, SAID CORNER ALSO BEING ON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF ENDEAVOR AVENUE, AS SHOWN IN THE DISCOVERY PARK SUBDIVISION,
" Z W N - \ ' 3-B, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 50, PAGE 59; THENCE WITH THE LINES OF SAD DISCOVERY PARK SUBDMSION 3-B, N 68'21'10°W, 50.04 FEET, THENCE 36.83 FEET ALONG A 518.50-FOOT RADIUS
1 43% f-; N ‘TRACT 10 NON-TANGENT CURVE TO THE LEFT, SAID CURVE HAVING A CHORD N 70'46'25'W, 36.83 FEET; THENCE N 72'48'35'W, 104.43 FEET; THENCE 48.23 FEET ALONG A 481.50-FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE RIGHT,
. N - SUBJECT o OWNER/DEVELOPER: SAID CURVE HAVING A CHORD N 69'56'25°W, 48.21 FEET; THENCE N 67°04'15°W, 99.38 FEET; THENCE 26.16 FEET ALONG A 31.50-FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE RIGHT, SAID CURVE HAVING A CHORD
: ‘%@ 4 < : N 4316'35°W, 25.42 FEET; THENCE 14.27 FEET ALONG AN 86.00-FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE LEFT, SAD CURVE HAVING A CHORD N 24'14'10°W, 14.25 FEET; THENCE 28.49 FEET ALONG A 32.00-FOOT
S i Mg P1316 LLC RADIUS CURVE TO THE RIGHT, SAID CURVE HAVING A CHORD N 329'15°W, 27.56 FEET; THENCE N 22'01'00°E, 255.42 FEET; THENCE 502.83 FEET ALONG AN 837.25-FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE LEFT, SAID
N : ~ bt 4990 PHILIPS FARM RD CURVE HAVING A CHORD N 4'48'40°E, 495.31 FEET; THENCE LEAVING THE LINES OF SAID DISCOVERY PARK SUBDMISION, 3-B N 77°21'45°E, 215.61 FEET; THENCE S 66'57'30°E, 427.15 FEET TO THE WESTERLY
o~ = ' RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF U.S. HIGHWAY 63 AND PONDEROSA STREET; THENCE WITH SAID WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE, S 32'47°00°W, 279.72 FEET; THENCE 204.71 FEET ALONG A 122.00~FOOT RADIUS CURVE
§ COLUMBIA, MO 65201 TO THE LEFT, SAD CURVE HAVING A CHORD S 1517'15°E, 18152 FEET; THENCE S 14'23'35°E, 74.34 FEET TO THE NORTHWESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF DISCOVERY PARKWAY; THENCE LEAVING SAID
S PONDEROSA STREET RIGHT OF WAY LINE AND WITH SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF DISCOVERY PARKWAY, S 22'53'40°W, 283.65 FEET; THENCE 35.43 FEET ALONG A 58.00-FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE RIGHT, SAID
IS : CURVE HAVING A CHORD S 40'23'40°W, 34.88 FEET; THENCE S 57'53'40°W, 68.25 FEET; THENCE 46.79 FEET ALONG A 53.00-FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE RIGHT, SAD CURVE HAVING A CHORD S 83'11'15"W,
%op T 45.28 FEET; THENCE N 71°31'50°W, 81.27 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING AND CONTAINING 10.66 ACRES
U &8 LEGEND OF SYMBOLS:
LOCATION MAP ====== EXISTING CURB — —O0EM——  EXISTING OVERHEAD ELEC., TV & TELE. o] EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
NOT TO SCALE PROPOSED CURB — — s — —  EXISTING SANITARY SEWER © MANHOLE
n X - *M - _M 77777 d b EXISTING STRUCTURE S PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER — EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LATERAL
~—0 5t e T3 ==
\ T 000 EDGE OF WATERWAY hog PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT — PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER LATERAL
- T s - _,/’ — W — —  EXISTING WATERLINE b— — ===  EXISTING STORM SEWER EXISTING AR CONDITIONER
L ——— . - —> == NOCONAPARKWAY e e e
i T | ~.. ;\ e — — G — — EXISTING GAS LINE @ PROPOSED LOT NUMBER
T 2 - — X( EXISTING LIGHT POLE
o PEAN CAS PROPOSED GAS LINE XX EXISTING LOT NUMBER
| oo - 0 30 n n n \ M- — —  EXISTNG UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE e S - EXISTING GUY WIRE
— ' — — — —UN- — —  EXISTING UNDERGROUND CABLE TELEVISION o eyTNG POWER POIE B EXISTING MINOR CONTOUR
S .._ e e “ \ & EXISTING POWER POLE
PN S rra 1t rrrrtrnrrer T T TT T T 1. s e s O T — - o — — =X~ — —  EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR
_ :: S 1] giSP_AjE@iLE:A ......................... RO N ;Ojli’fESl@;?_ EA] ........................ 1|0 SP:ACESI@ 9 A i :*j_w SPACES @ 9' EA‘«I/ —&{ \ —_— 0f —— EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC 4 EXISTING GAS VALVE
L “UAYE 25 BULDING LNE & W L it s S e e s O B j — - I — | —— —Ue——— EXISTING UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC < EXISTING WATER VALVE PROPOSED PAVEMENT
/ > o 10 BICYCLE 10 BICYCLE . .
SPACES\ SPACES\ \ : \ @g\ \ g — — OEV ——  EXISTING OVERHEAD ELEC. & TV © EXISTING GAS METER
) o g - = P <) . )
3 L a— i — \ \ g SNV fa\% v e @ T L =l B \3\%;%“ STV WATER. HETER y EXISTING TREE
e | ' (_ 07 ~\ Lo = I = | Fo" NOTES: P
R i s = 514 g 24 g ™ =" BENCH SEAT 5 —a—1—5— — b — I DP DUMPSTER PAD EXISTING TREELINE
| \ ........ qh B ——— I g\ __—3 \ \ \a» B el o __o_| 1. THIS SITE CONTAINS 10.62 ACRES.
= E \ — = c @ 9 © ) . = = -
“ ‘ : 2 % % pd \% Sins —g“_l* W —=F o — Z|l—g— 2. EXISTING ZONING IS PD AND M—C. M-C ZONING TO BE REZONED TO PD. | CALCULATIONS:
e 7 : o .
= \ | “g —S I % P 3. NO PART OF THIS TRACT IS LOCATED WITHIN AREAS DETERMINED TO BE PARKING SUMMARY:
=7 o) o = — \ Q-\Ux ~~~~~~~~~~ T =L INSIDE THE FLOODWAY OR 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAN AS SHOWN BY |
$ =l =5 — i _ ° - FEMA FIRM PANEL NO. 29019C0295EE DATED APRIL 19, 2017. :
| \ \ | ﬁ: el e Sk 3ST0RY93F7|;|§§FBUILDING \} P I D CQ &’K | RETAIL, GENERAL —15,000 SQFT (1 SPACE PER 300 SQ FT):
: e 12| 138 18 gmg T seNG [ E— . 4. ALL LIGHTING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF COLUMBIA TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED: 50 SPACES
. l ;\ | — ® °® o o 10 BICYCLE ® | . | P LIGHTING ORDINANCE. LIGHT POLES SHALL NOT EXCEED 30" IN HEIGHT. STANDARD SPACES PROVIDED: 65 SPACES
I 5= o \a| 2 oo 10 BCYCLE @ SPACES . O o P = EXACT LOCATION SUBJECT TO FURTHER DESIGN. ALL LIGHTING SHALL BE ADA SPACES PROVIDED: 3 SPACES
=] E - & _ = SPACES e ‘ PRE AR T 802" —=— /%——5—'_ or ——S— SHIELDED AND DIRECTED INWARD AND DOWNWARD AWAY FROM RESIDENCES, BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED: 8 SPACES
| ﬁ_‘ | i T 26,400 SQFT. (061 AC) [ B _ 51 = | e NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES, PUBLIC STREETS, AND OTHER PUBLIC AREAS. BICYCLE SPACES PROVIDED: 8 SPACES
o ET ¢ T RRR ° a1 % NO WALL PACKS ARE ALLOWED ON THE BUILDING, HOWEVER DECORATIVE
| I | — = M e P Y —°— oS WALL SCONCES THAT DIRECT LIGHT ONLY UPWARD AND DOWNWARD ON LOT 2:
\ ++ | S = : — oo — o | o " THE BUILDING ARE ALLOWED AS ARE EXTERIOR SOFFIT LIGHTING. RETAIL, GENERAL —5,000 SQFT (1 SPACE PER 300 SQ FT):
. \ 7 Il BENCH SEAT ' = S SPACES REQUIRED: 17 SPACES
= 1 E i TR INTA774 —= —— [IS J J - 7 5. NO PART OF THIS TRACT IS LOCATED WITHIN CITY STREAM BUFFER AS RESTAURANT (NO DRIVE-THROUGH) —5,000 SQFT (1 SPACE PER 150 SQ FT):
= | \ \ S BRSNS T T ] —— - 1 DETERMINED BY THE USGS MAP FOR HUNTSDALE QUADRANGLE, BOONE SPACES REQUIRED: 34 SPACES
w = | | 5 SPACES @ g EA ' I 3 SPACES @ 9" EAY _ — R3 SPACES @ 9' EA. SIS 0 8 EA L 9| T | = —.} COUNTY, MISSOURI AND ARTICLE X OF CHAPTER 12A OF THE CITY OF TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED: 51 SPACES
| é § | \ \ I I I é‘- é‘-@ él é\.l é\.@ é\_ é‘_ @é‘l I 8 ISPACFS,.@I~~9" I;iA I SPAICES '@ 9 IEA 1ErSPA(|:ES ? 9' IEA' \ \ \ \ C - COLUMBIA CODE OF ORDINANCES. STANDARD SPACES PROVIDED: 64 SPACES
' = N o : © :
=< ' |" \ VRN 7 S f y NG 6. THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF ANY BUILDING SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: QPQY(?LPEACSE,SACPEEO\QESBRED_ g gﬁﬁgg
o = || / N R 1| OFFICE: 90 FEET '
=Z =1 > ! D) ) BICYCLE SPACES PROVIDED: 8 SPACES
= = i S COMMERCIAL: 65 FEET
B E \ ‘ ‘ ‘ \ \ ‘ ‘ 13 SPACES 6 § IEA// \ 1! SP/!CES |@ 9’| EA \ \ ﬂ \ ‘ ‘ Ll | IL N @%@ | 1] | || | | 3 Lot 3
Z o : 13 SPACES @ 9' EA. - ; & , - = :
o \é\ \ I I I J( | | | | U 10 fPACEls @lg Ef' \ \ ﬂ 9|SPACES @i 9 IEA. 3%,@ I 9 SPACES @ 9' FA. \ \ ﬂ ‘ 9 SPACES @ 9’ FA. \ S 2 ! S&’A[F)glh)l/lgNTR%[F)’vF\{Ig/ALANA[% 'Ar\ﬁ(E:E?I?/IEA%LFESFH\?ELE DSEUS?(‘;ECT T FIRE OFFICE —94,752 SQFT (1 SPACE PER 300 SQ FT):
= I oA L R T T ] T T T | } } II } - ; { —s- |5 : TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED: 315 SPACES
-1 | IR |13 SPACES @sI) A \ \ 10 SPACES @ 9 EA. \ U 9 SPACES 0 9’ EA |/ N U \ l 9 SPACES 0 9' EA I \ 9 SPACES © 9' FA —o |3 8. WATER & ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION TO BE DESIGNED BY THE CITY OF STANDARD SPAGES PROVIDED: 679 SPACES
e | I I | | I T — o COLUMBIA WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT. WATERLINES SHOWN ON THIS ADA SPACES PROVIDED: 14 SPACES
~ " [ (T R L N N . | PLAN ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BASED ON FINAL DESIGN. BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED: 28 SPACES
................................... /// = x_ / BlCYCLE SPACES PROV'DED: 40 SPACES
L] a B T e 9. THE BUILDINGS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN MAY BE CONSTRUCTED IN SEPARATE
T E—— | | | | Rl |1 | ~ 100 ~ D ~ S PHASES AS LONG AS ADEQUATE PARKING AND OTHER SITE REQUIREMENTS
l LU | 1 SPACES 09 A |13 STACESI e sla EAi I10 SlPACE? 0 Ig EAI, ..... 9}§PACIES @i . EA- S SPACES O F EA' 9 SPACES @ 9’ EA ' ARE PROVIDED FOR THE BUILDING BEING CONSTRUCTED AT THAT TIME.
' —— — - - 7 " a— : 10.  THIS PROJECT WILL TRIGGER THE REQUIREMENT TO COMPLETE INSTALLATION
\ 13| SPAlES é . | LJJ JJ R "2 SPAGES T 1 11 - T T —— OF THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT DISCOVERY PARKWAY AND ENDEAVOR AVENUE.
v "EA 7 SPACES © 9' EA P o9 fn 3 ; ' , , , THE SIGNAL SHALL BE INSTALLED AND OPERATIONAL PRIOR TO THE
e —— = LA L S N2 5 5 A R A, i TR g \J TTUT IS0 g EA | )T ISSUANCE OF ANY OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATES FOR THIS PROPERTY.
g I o INGRESS)/EGRESS = - k = AL -~ T W
\ . 1T > N J, SISDIENT 10 LOT 2 < w —2 11. THIS PLAN INCLUDES A DESIGN EXCEPTION TO SECTION 29-4.3(e)(2) WITH
e NS { —— @rSowamoowen | s - L _ 3 REGARDS TO MAXIMUM PARKING LIMITS. THE PLAN SHOWS 315 SPACES
‘ﬁ\ < Lo o T — _ e © REQUIRED WITH 679 SPACES PROPOSED (EXCESS OF 200% OF REQUIRED). THS SHEET HAS BEEN SIGNED, SEALED AND
Y - . SN 12 SPACES @ 9 FA. | | | |, / | | ] | | | | ] e ~ — DATED ELECTRONICALLY
3 1 AN N ¢ N = s 8 SF’lACESI@ 9| EA 9 SPACES @ 9’ EA 9 SPACES @ 9" FA \ .................. ’ Sl ‘ o
I S | il N N a — — | | L L1 - L1 1] ] L | | | ] APPROVED BY THE CITY OF COLUMBIA PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION awwwihilae,
. L . ~ ) @ E——
] e N 3 - . RN " —— ®\$% == L R — ‘ SARART L)
B BN N 2 N N -\ At : THIS _____ DAY OF , 20 . < odn |,
Il = - 1-STORY RETAIL BULDING J z S N N - o
i 1> . = - = = B — 24 ——¢-
. —\%L' s ,—m— N 16,000 SF NIE o D =" =
: EY IS I N N s 2R J a2 — 5
T 9T 5 5| R N e R 1-STORY RETAILIRESTAURANT BUILDING N |-2— __°
K —-; 3 |-®— N D S {24 S 10000SF S E & SARA LOE, CHAIRPERSON
prd - = . - - Y
. i s N 117AC. N i BN < : > J e
: N N | _L N v J - APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI
N J | N o N p TIMOTHY D. CROCKETT, 2004000775
N RS N
N , N ™~ N — —ssove/ 06,/18/2021
NS B BOYAE 1, PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE # é AT/E
................................. ~ I/ T
\ 13 SPACES @ 9 EA 10 SPACES @ §/ j / / / STORMWATER NOTES: e — DAY 0F 20 PREPARED BY:
B 1 |& ||| |é\®é\| g J/ / STORMWATER QUALITY STANDARDS SHALL BE MET BY USING CITY OF COLUMBIA APPROVED '
R ‘% S / BMP(S) (BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE). PROPOSED ON-SITE STORMWATER BMP(S) WILL BE ARV S PSP
T s Boras > - e SIZED AT THE TIME OF FINAL DESIGN. RN INE U U
_____ EORY RESRIRTIIE B o e ) ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
r—r : | T T S e e N STORMWATER DETENTION IS PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT IN THE EXISTING DETENTION
earan b ) LT FACILITY TO THE WEST OF THIS PROPERTY. THIS REGIONAL DETENTION FACILITY IS OWNED BRIAN TREECE, MAYOR 1000 West Nifong Bivd., Bldg. 1
0y B N ||| T ;@lg_ﬁ’*_ 11 AND MAINTAINED BY THE DEVELOPER AND PROVIDES STORMWATER DETENTION FOR THE Columbia, Missouri 65203 REV 4 06,/18,/2021
L e e e : : ADJACENT DEVELOPMENT AREA. (578) 447-0252 REV 3 06/15/2021
; —— www.crockettengineering.com REV 2 06/08/2021
EX. SIDEWALK REV 1 05/26,/2021
M —
= W : w DISCOVERY PARKWAY w w / SHEFLA AMIN, CITY CLERK ORIGINAL 05/03/2021
T (DIVIDED PARKWAY — R/W VARIES) CROCKETT JOB #210249
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CONCEPTUAL LANDSCAPING PLAN FOR THE
PD PLANNED DEVELOPMENT OF

DISCOVERY CENTER

LOCATED IN SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 48 NORTH, RANGE 13 WEST
COLUMBIA, BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI
CITY OF COLUMBIA CASE NO. 162-2021

OWNER/DEVELOPER:

P1316 LLC
4220 PHILIPS FARM RD.
COLUMBIA, MO 65201

i

3-8TORY OFFICE BUILDING
94,752 SF

(ep)

\

D

Nuh\

SHEET 2 OF 2

GENERAL LANDSCAPING NOTES:

/ CALCULATIONS:
LAND AREA:

THIS PLAN IS FOR GENERAL CODE CONFORMANCE ONLY AND WILL BE FINALIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION AT THE TIME OF FINAL
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1-STORY RETAIL BUILDING

N AN
N N
NS AN
N N
N N
N 1-STORY RETAIURESTAURANT BUILDING N
N 10,000 SF N
N
L @3
N\ N 5
N 104AC, N
NS N
NS AN
NS N

& @ &

&

DESIGN.
TOTAL LAND AREA: 10.66 AC
ALL PLANT MATERIALS AND FINAL LANDSCAPE PLAN SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LANDSCAPING GUIDELINES AND
SCALE. 140 LOT COVERAGES: ACRES PERCENT OF TOTAL STANDARDS OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA.
: i S . TOTAL IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA: 8.24 AC. 77.3%
' LANDSCAPING SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 29-4.4 OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA CODE OF ORDINANCES.
20 A4 | TOTAL OPEN SPACE: 2.42 AC. 22.7%
N LANDSCAPING CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE UTILITY LOCATES AND IDENTIFY ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WITHIN THE LIMITS
- :, OF THEIR WORK AREA BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION MAY BEGIN.
~ ;
S 2. SHRUB BEDS & TREE RINGS SHALL BE MULCHED WITH 3" OF DYED BROWN HARDWOOD MULCH.
-~
- B 7 LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL PLANT MATERIALS FOR A PERIOD OF TWELVE MONTHS.
’
b Z
< ALL PLANT MATERIALS MUST MEET THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN.
= B P - c N PLANTING SPECIES MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH CITY ARBORIST APPROVAL.
B A g — )
o ~ b
— % — LANDSCAPE COMPLIANCE:
7y : C
B 29-4.4(c) - GENERAL PROVISIONS:
- EXISTING CLIMAX FOREST ON SITE: 0.00 AC.
P REQUIRED 15% OF TOTAL SITE TO BE LANDSCAPED: 158 AC. (15%)
- MINIMUM PROPOSED AREA OF TOTAL SITE TO BE LANDSCAPED: 2.41 AC. (22.6%)
29-4.4(d) - STREET FRONTAGE LANDSCAPING:
(1) LENGTH OF PAVED AREA (OVER 40’ IN LENGTH) WITHIN 25" OF R/W TO HAVE 6' WIDE LANDSCAPED BUFFER: 1,660 LF.
N (REFER TO TYPICAL SCREENING BED PLANTING DETAL) 1,660 LF. x 6" WIDE = 9,960 S.F.
&y 1 TREE (2" CALIPER, 10’ TALL AT TIME OF PLANTING) PER 200 S.F. OF BUFFER AREA 50 TREES
(2) 1 TREE PER 60’ OF STREET FRONTAGE WITH RIGHT OF WAY GREATER THAN 50 FEET:
(2,238’ APPLICABLE STREET FRONTAGE) 38 TREES
29-4.4(e) - PROPERTY EDGE BUFFERING:
(1) SEE PLAN FOR TABLE 4.4-4 DETERMINED LEVEL OF SCREENING AND BUFFERING.
G SEE TYPICAL LANDSCAPING BED PLANTING DETAIL BELOW IF APPLICABLE.
300" 7 . 7
o 7 d 29-4.4(f) - PARKING AREA LANDSCAPING:
\S\\\\ ///// = ° ;:'A =
E @/.‘.\\\\\\\\ "y, | ) (1) IF PARKING AREA CONTAINS MORE THAN 100 SPACES, PARKING SPACE AREA TO INCLUDE LANDSCAPING LOT 1: N/A - 68 SPACES
S A ///é ﬁ. // AREA EQUAL TO 10% OF PAVED AREA. LOT 2: N/A — 67 SPACES
NS W : A
Fingg\ 4 | LOT 3: INTERNAL LANDSCAPING @ 25%
P {0) | (2) 1 TREE PER 40’ LF. OF LANDSCAPED AREA - 1,255 LF. 32 TREES
N (C) | (4) 1 TREE PER 4,000 SF. OF PARKING PAVED AREA - 284511 SF. 72 TREES
0 EXISTING PARKING LOT TREES ~0 TREES
PARKING LOT TREES REQUIRED 72 TREES
PARKING LOT TREES PROPOSED 79 TREES
— (5) MIN. 30% TOTAL TREES TO BE MEDIUM SHADE TREES 22 TREES
MIN. 40% TOTAL TREES TO BE LARGE SHADE TREES 29 TREES
| 29-4.4(g) - PRESERVATION OF EXISTING LANDSCAPING:
§ TOTAL SIGNIFICANT TREES (OUTSIDE OF PRESERVED AREAS): O TREES
| )% (3)(i) MINIMUM OF 25% OF TOTAL SIGNIFICANT TREES TO BE PRESERVED (0 TREE)
/
)/
PARKING AREA LANDSCAPING PLANTING/ MAXIMUM PARKING TABLE:
M) QUANTITY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME PLANT TYPE SIZE
\\\"' 1/, \\\‘I// e "
- = N ) S 20 HEDGE MAPLE ACER CAMPESTRE MEDIUM TREE 2.5” CALIPER
- o
LS o ~ L D7 O y| = COLDENRANTREE | KOELREUTERA PANICULATA |  MEDIUM TREE | 25" CAUPER
© 20 RED OAK QUERCUS RUBRA LARGE TREE 2.5" CALIPER
| = N6 *:1:* 31 AUTUMN FANTASY MAPLE ACER FREEMANI LARGE TREE 2.5" CALIPER
...... 0}
@ %ﬁ 8 PAPERBARK MAPLE ACER GRISEUM SMALL TREE 2.5" CALIPER
) 8 JAPANESE TREE LILAC SYRINGA RETICULATA ORNAMENTAL TREE | 2.5” CALIPER
A g = =
—— B — — P THIS SHEET HAS BEEN SIGNED, SEALED AND
—— , KB — [ DATED ELECTRONCALLY
S - Wy,
— L= WSF My,
— \\\“gg...{wf:_s@'
....................................... o @ ®
OTﬁEY 2
TS
STREET FRONTAGE (STREET TREES) PLANTING TABLE: m 1k S
ER o=
L) t -
COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME PLANT TYPE SIZE \ 2.29@"5:@'5
'o...o"..CQ\\\':.
SWAMP WHITE OAK QUERCUS BICOLOR LARGE TREE 2.5" CALIPER ,ﬁl,?NA\'.‘V"—:\\‘
1111}
» TYPICAL STREET FRONTAGE SCREENING PLANTING TABLE:
HARDY RUBBER TREE EUCOMMIA ULMOIDES LARGE TREE 2.5" CALIPER THOTHY D, CROCKETT, 2004000775
BLACK TUPELO NYSSA SYLVATICA VEDIUM TREE 95 CALIPER QUANTITY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME PLANT TYPE SIZE 08/18/2071
48 CRABAPPLE MALUS SP. SMALL TREE 2" CALIPER DATE
IMPERIAL HONEYLOCUST GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS MEDIUM TREE 25" CALIPER
* 384 FEATHER REED GRASS | CALAMAGROSTIS ARUNDINACEA 'KARL FORESTER’|  ORNAMENTAL GRASS 5 GALLON PREPARED BY:
2 95 PEE GEE HYDRANGEA HYDRANGEA PANICULATA "GRANDIFLORA” | LARGE DECIDUOUS SHRUB | 5 GALLON Fal oY, YalVd < o of
RN G U §
& 96 DRIFT ROSE ROSA MEIGALPIO PERENNIAL 5 GALLON ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
TYPICAL SCREENING BED PLANTING DETAIL: 1000 West Nifong Bivd., Bldg. 1
@ MULCH BED (TYP.) Columbia, Missouri 85203  REV 4 06/18,/2021
(573) 447-0292 REV 3 06,/15,/2021

www.crockettengineering.com REV 2 06/08/2021

REV 1 05/26/2021
ORIGINAL 05/03/2021

CROCKETT JOB #210249
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